
Dates for your Diary:           
 
February 
Holy Communion   Monday 11th February 12.00pm 

Lunch Club    Monday 11th February 1.00pm 

St Francis Fellowship  Monday 18th February 2.30pm 

Community Shop   Saturday 23rd February 11am – 1pm 

DCC Meeting   Tuesday 26th February 

 

March 
Men’s Breakfast   Saturday 2nd March 8.45 

Finance Standing Committee Tuesday 5th March 
Holy Communion   Monday 11th March 12.00pm 

Lunch Club    Monday 11th March 1.00pm 

St Francis Fellowship  Monday 18th March 2.30pm 

PCC Meeting   Tuesday 19th March 

Community Shop   Saturday 23rd March 11am – 1pm 

 
 

 
 
 
 
Contact details: 

Rector – Revd. Stefanie Hodges – Tel 504228  
Curate – Revd. Diane Peters – Tel 532796  
Hall manager/lettings – Val Holt – Tel 852764 
Safeguarding for St Francis – Eike Ndiweni-Muller, 07764 785600 or 
Eike.ndiweni@gmail.com 

Stewardship – Mike Hammond - Tel 562661  email m_hammond@talk21.com  
Newsletter – Sallie Garrood – Tel 504839 or email sallie.garrood@gmail.com  
or admin@stfrancisstclareguildford.org.uk by Wednesday 9am please 

   
 
 
 
 
 
A very warm welcome to everyone joining us for our All Age Service this 
morning.   

Please do join us in the hall after the service for a cup coffee and a chat. 
 

Collect for The Fifth Sunday after Epiphany: The Fourth Sunday 
Before Lent 

Lord of the hosts of heaven 
our salvation and our strength, 
without You we are lost; 
guard us from all that harms or hurts 
and raise us when we fall; 
through Jesus Christ our Lord 
 

Readings 
Isaiah 6: 1-8 (9-end)  Page 691 
1 Corinthians 15: 1-11  Page 1156 
Luke 5: 1-11   Page 1032 

 
Please pray: 
 

We continue to pray for the churches in our Deanery. This week we pray for  
 

 

 

ST. FRANCIS PARISH CHURCH, 

 WESTBOROUGH 
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